

**Friedman Memorial Airport  
November 2023**

2023 Enplanements																		
Date	Alaska Airlines					Delta Airlines					United Airlines					Total Enp.	Prior Year Total Enp.	Total % Change
	Revenue	Non-Revenue	Total	Prior Year Month	Total % Change	Revenue	Non-Revenue	Total	Prior Year Month	Total % Change	Revenue	Non-Revenue	Total	Prior Year Month	Total % Change			
Jan-23	2,248	68	2,316	1,696	36.6%	3,782	43	3,825	4,836	-20.9%	5,856	63	5,919	5,413	9.3%	12,060	11,945	1.0%
Feb-23	1,959	70	2,029	1,793	13.2%	3,344	55	3,399	3,605	-5.7%	6,739	75	6,814	6,085	12.0%	12,242	11,483	6.6%
Mar-23	2,288	46	2,334	1,738	34.3%	3,720	66	3,786	3,897	-2.8%	7,304	109	7,413	6,761	9.6%	13,533	12,396	9.2%
Apr-23	1,166	47	1,213	309	292.6%	3,549	62	3,611	2,082	73.4%	1,360	51	1,411	268	426.5%	6,235	2,659	134.5%
May-23	784	49	833	296	181.4%	3,371	62	3,433	1,734	98.0%	1,068	26	1,094	0	100%	5,360	2,030	164.0%
Jun-23	1,533	73	1,606	1,208	32.9%	3,634	60	3,694	4,616	-20.0%	2,854	71	2,925	2,266	29.1%	8,225	8,090	1.7%
Jul-23	1,941	77	2,018	1,947	3.6%	4,963	86	5,049	4,942	2.2%	5,470	86	5,556	5,423	2.5%	12,623	12,312	2.5%
Aug-23	1,981	64	2,045	1,989	2.8%	4,111	14	4,125	4,928	-16.3%	5,947	72	6,019	5,511	9.2%	12,189	12,428	-1.9%
Sep-23	756	27	783	829	-5.5%	3,890	37	3,927	4,932	-20.4%	3,193	67	3,260	2,945	10.7%	7,970	8,706	-8.5%
Oct-23	601	9	610	587	3.9%	3,746	77	3,823	3,978	-3.9%	2,447	42	2,489	1,820	36.8%	6,922	6,385	8.4%
Nov-23	479	23	502	437	14.9%	3,406	78	3,484	3,447	1.1%	1,349	42	1,391	1,275	9.1%	5,377	5,159	4.2%
<b>Totals</b>	<b>15,736</b>	<b>553</b>	<b>16,289</b>	<b>12,829</b>	<b>27.0%</b>	<b>41,516</b>	<b>640</b>	<b>42,156</b>	<b>42,997</b>	<b>-2.0%</b>	<b>43,587</b>	<b>704</b>	<b>44,291</b>	<b>37,767</b>	<b>17.3%</b>	<b>102,736</b>	<b>93,593</b>	<b>9.8%</b>

2023 Deplanements																		
Date	Alaska Airlines					Delta Airlines					United Airlines					Total Dep.	Prior Year Total Dep.	Total % Change
	Revenue	Non-Revenue	Total	Prior Year Month	Total % Change	Revenue	Non-Revenue	Total	Prior Year Month	Total % Change	Revenue	Non-Revenue	Total	Prior Year Month	Total % Change			
Jan-23	1,874	49	1,923	1,457	32.0%	3,278	52	3,330	4,188	-20.5%	4,950	70	5,020	4,589	9.4%	10,273	10,234	0.4%
Feb-23	2,079	49	2,128	1,937	9.9%	3,399	46	3,445	3,521	-2.2%	7,071	80	7,151	6,226	14.9%	12,724	11,684	8.9%
Mar-23	2,120	65	2,185	1,688	29.4%	3,367	45	3,412	3,590	-5.0%	6,532	110	6,642	5,816	14.2%	12,239	11,094	10.3%
Apr-23	973	43	1,016	252	100.0%	2,941	69	3,010	1,881	60.0%	1,098	45	1,143	214	434.1%	5,169	2,347	120.2%
May-23	793	32	825	277	197.8%	3,690	60	3,750	1,785	110.1%	1,198	58	1,256	0	100%	5,831	2,062	182.8%
Jun-23	1,722	89	1,811	1,326	36.6%	3,807	33	3,840	5,009	-23.3%	3,587	75	3,662	2,855	28.3%	9,313	9,190	1.3%
Jul-23	1,829	51	1,880	1,806	4.1%	4,738	86	4,824	5,001	-3.5%	5,863	96	5,959	5,468	9.0%	12,663	12,275	3.2%
Aug-23	1,839	69	1,908	1,880	1.5%	3,707	36	3,743	4,874	-23.2%	5,730	68	5,798	5,098	13.7%	11,449	11,852	-3.4%
Sep-23	635	15	650	751	-13.4%	3,453	57	3,510	4,597	-23.6%	2,754	32	2,786	2,609	6.8%	6,946	7,957	-12.7%
Oct-23	503	19	522	505	3.4%	3,458	72	3,530	3,614	-2.3%	2,192	46	2,238	1,710	30.9%	6,290	5,829	7.9%
Nov-23	486	20	506	481	5.2%	3,403	79	3,482	3,416	1.9%	1,371	31	1,402	1,249	12.2%	5,390	5,146	4.7%
<b>Totals</b>	<b>14,853</b>	<b>501</b>	<b>15,354</b>	<b>12,360</b>	<b>24.2%</b>	<b>39,241</b>	<b>635</b>	<b>39,876</b>	<b>41,476</b>	<b>-3.9%</b>	<b>42,346</b>	<b>711</b>	<b>43,057</b>	<b>35,834</b>	<b>20.2%</b>	<b>98,287</b>	<b>89,670</b>	<b>9.6%</b>

